Riverina Community College NAIDOC Week 2024 Colouring Competition - Terms and Conditions

The following Terms and Conditions apply to all persons who apply to enter Riverina Community College's NAIDOC Week 2024 Colouring Competition (Entrants).

By entering this competition, Entrants are agreeing to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

Please read them carefully before entering the competition.

- The Promoter is Riverina Community College Ltd | ABN 20 201 193 994 located at 96 Murray Street, Wagga Wagga, NSW 2650.
- Entry is open to all NSW residents aged 0-12 years, except for directors, management and/or all employees of the Promotor (and their immediate family). There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- The starting date for this promotion is Monday, 8 July 2024 at 9am AEST.
- The closing date for entry will be Friday, 19 July 2024 at 5pm AEST. No entries will be accepted after the closing date.
- Multiple entries can be submitted from one person as long as provided by the close of the competition.
- The Winner of the competition will be selected on Tuesday, 23 July 2024 at 4pm AEST and notified and/or announced no later than Friday, 26 July 2024 at 5pm AEST.
- The Promoter assumes no responsibility for late, lost or entries not received for whatever reason
- If for any reason this competition is not capable of running as planned, including because of a computer virus, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter which affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this competition, the Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition.
- To the extent permitted by law, the Promoter is not responsible or liable for: (a) inaccurate or incorrect transcription of entry information; (b) non-receipt of entries for any reason; (c) problems or technical failures of any kind; (d) unavailability or inaccessibility of any service or website; (e) unauthorised human intervention in any part of the competition; (f) electronic or human error; or (g) any damage or loss (direct or indirect) suffered by reason of any act or omission of the Promoter, its employees or contractors in relation to entry into this competition or supply of a prize.
- The Promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- Failure to comply with the Terms and Conditions may lead to cancellation of entry to the competition and withdrawal of the prize.

## **How to Enter:**

- Complete a Riverina Community College NAIDOC Week 2024 Colouring Competition poster and entry form. Colour in the art and return to Riverina Community College's office at 96 Murray Street, Wagga Wagga or email to info@riverinacc.edu.au
- The rules of the competition and how to enter are as follows:

  Colour in the artwork, complete with your name, location (town) and best contact phone number by Friday, 19 July 2024 at 5pm.

- By entering the competition, the Entrant agrees and accepts that they may be contacted by a Riverina Community College representative via phone or email using the contact details provided by the Entrant.
- A winner will be selected by Riverina Community College's NAIDOC Colouring competition artist, Michaela Jeffries.
- If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim their Prize within two days of the notification date, the Promoter reserves the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and choose another entry.
- The Promoter will notify the winner when and where the prize can be collected.

## The Prize

- The Prize is as follows: one (1) pack of art and craft supplies to the value of \$160. This prize will be purchased by the Promoter in whatever form they deem appropriate.
- The Prize is as stated and is not transferable, exchangeable, or redeemable for cash. The Prize is subject to availability and the Promotor reserves the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- The Promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any Entrant by any third party connected with this competition.

## **Personal Information**

- The Winner agrees to the use of their name, colouring in and photo with their artwork in any publicity material of the Promotor relating to the competition.
- This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with Facebook, Instagram or any other social network platform. Entrants are providing their information to the Promotor and not to any other party.
- The information provided will be used in accordance with the Privacy Act (Cth) and the Promotor's Privacy Policy found at: https://www.verto.org.au/images/docs/VERTO Privacy information.pdf

## **Australian Consumer Law**

 Nothing in these Terms and Conditions operates to exclude, restrict, to modify the application of the Australian Consumer Law 2021 or any applicable State legislation.